MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. Modification No.: 006 2. Effective Date: 19 January 2010

3. Modification Name: Environmental-Related Work,
Property-Owner Work, Pump Station No. 3 Work & Slurry Wall Acceleration

4. Project: Phase IV Feather River Levee Repair Project — Segment 2 \ wﬁ 66 ]
1\
5. Contract No.: PH4-2007/08-02 RE(\ “'“! JED
6. Contractor: Teichert Construction 7. Administered By: GEI Consultants APR 1 2 2010
Attn: Eric Stannard Attn: Don T. Kurosaka
24207 Country Road 100A 2595 Feather River Blvd.TRLI A
Davis, CA 95617-1890 Marysville, CA 95901

8. Pursuant to:
- Field Instruction IAW Section 004-4-5, issued to add, delete, modify or reject work.
Refer Field Directive #:
XX Change Directive [AW Section 009-9-2, Issued to order corrections, alterations, additions
modifications, deletions or other changes to the work
Construction Incentive Change proposal (CICP)
Compensable Unavoidable Delays as defined in Section 7-12.02, “Unavoidable Delays”

9. Description of Modification:

Teichert Construction (Teichert) was directed to perform additional work in association with the Project.
These items are not a part of the current contract and were coordinated with Doug Handen and GEI
Consultants. The description and cost of these items are as follows:

Work Description Costs
Environmental-Related Work
Floodplain Swale Clear & Grub with Elderberry Relocation $105,549.30
Remove & replace ESA fence at Foster property and Murphy Road $15,339.59
Elderberry Support for River Partners $5,532.48
Naumes Property Contaminated Soil Removal $15.338.40
$141,759.77
Property-Owner Work
Ella Basin Type B Seeding, Straw &Tack Slopes $17,279.00
Survey & Construct Orchard Road on Naumes Property $20,622.36
Platter/JTS Borrow Weed Abatement $9,660.42
Country Club Road Maintenance $3.525.89
$51,087.67
Pump Station No. 3 Work
Waterproof Exterior Masonry at MCC & Generator Security $4,149.60
Pump No. 5 Low-level Cutoff $2,975.70
Outfall Structure Handrail $9.495.00
$16,620.30
Slurry Wall Acceleration $31,500.00
Total $240,967.74
PH4-2007/08-02 Page 1 of 2

Modification No.: 006



MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

The total amount of this Contract Modification is $240,967.74, with no adjustment in contract
time,

Contractor’s written agreement of this Contract Change Order, Field Instruction or other written
directive will constitute his final and binding agreement to the provisions of the Contract change

order, Field Directive or other written directive and waiver of all claims in connection therewith,
whether direct or consequential in nature, including those of any Subcontractor or Suppliers.

10. Concurrence:

The adjustment set forth hereinabove shall be final and complete adjustment for costs and/or time required
as a result of the “CHANGES IN SERVICES” defined in Item 9.

A _ 2. L1 _-//“) L1 G Eos0 é—u/ w ’/30/ 0

'OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE DATE CONTRACTOR S REPRESENTATIVE DATE
NAME & TITLE OF SIGNER @ NAME & TITLE OF SIGNER

MR. DON T, KUROSAKA MR. ERIC STANNARD

SITE MANAGER GEI== TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION

GEI'CONSULTANTS, INC.

11. Authorization:
Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority (TRILA) hereby grants Authorization to Proceed with this
onttact Modification”. The Contract is hereby modified and the Agreement adjusted TAW Item 8.

/ :/24/m WA.MIO

oug Handen Date Mr. Paul Brunner Date
TRILA Construction Manager TRILA Executive Director

NOTHING FOLLOWS

PH4-2007/08-02 Page 2 of 2
Modification No.: 006



